	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	ŭr 🚍
R. Lee Miller	Name: Feel Golf Company, Inc.	ဖစ် 🔤 မ
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) MAY 9、2005	Street Address: <u>1 Lower Ragsdale Drive</u>	29/1294
Assignment Merger	Building 3 - Suite 700	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Monterey	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:93940	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo document is being filed together with a new application.	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: Feel Golf Company, Inc.	involved:_One(1)	
Internal Address: President & CEO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1 Lower Ragsdale Drive	Enclosed	
Building 3 - Suite 700	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Monterey	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip:93940	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>N/A</u> Expiration Date <u>N/A</u>	
Phone Number: (831) 647-3110	b. Deposit Account Number N/A	
Fax Number:(831)_647-3116		
Email Address: RLMPHD@sol.com	Authorized User Name N/A	
9. Signature: Signature R. Lee Miller Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	
Documents to be recorded (including cover share		1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/20/2005 DBYRNE 00000003 29229971 01 FC:8021 700218028

PATENT REEL: 016890 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the undersigned, R. LEE MILLER of Monterey, in the County of Monterey, State of California am the sole inventor of a new and useful design for a GOLF CLUB GRIP for which I have executed an Application for United States Design Letters Patent on the $\underline{q^{+}}$ day of $\underline{M}44^{-}$, 2005; and

WHEREAS, FEEL GOLF COMPANY, INC., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 1 Lower Ragsdale Drive, Building 3, Suite 700, Monterey California 93940, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, design, application and Design Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise, in and to any and all improvements that I may make upon said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, R. LEE MILLER, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto FEEL GOLF COMPANY, INC. all of my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, design, application and Design Letters Patent to issue thereon, including any Division, Continuation and Reissue in the United States and throughout the world; and likewise, in and to any and all improvements that I may make thereon; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the United States Design Letters

PATENT REEL: 016890 FRAME: 0281

Patent thereon in conformance with this assignment; and I thereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto FEEL GOLF COMPANY, INC., or its assignee, any and all of the rights, titles, and interests herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed this $\underline{9^{17}}_{4}$ day of $\underline{1144}_{4}$, 2005 at Monterey, California.

R. LEE MILLER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF MONTEREY

On May 9 2015, before me, Jenne C 9aegar, a Notary Public, personally appeared R. LEE MILLER, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Janue yae NOTARY PUBLIC



PATENT REEL: 016890 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNEE RIGHT TO TAKE ACTION

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.73(b)(1)(*), Assignce, FEEL GOLF COMPANY, INC. hereby establishes its right to take action in all patent matters related to the patent described in this application. Assignce bases this right on the on the assignment document attached to and included with this application.

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.73(b)(2), R. Lee Miller, the Chief Executive Officer of Assignee, FEEL GOLF COMPANY, INC., is authorized to act on behalf of assignee.

R. Lee Miller - Chief Executive Officer Feel Golf Company, Inc.

Date